
Division Name Address City WorkPhone E-mail

Aviation  Harold Reed 802 West 29th Street Cheyenne harold.reed@icloud.com

Department of Agriculture  Dale Heggem PO Box 773 Torrington dale.heggem@wyo.gov

Department of Environmental 
Quality  Joe Hunter 122 W. 25th St          

Herschler Bldg., 4W Cheyenne (307) 777-5885 joe.hunter@wyo.gov

Department of Health Dr. Wendy Braund 6101Yellowstone Road, 
Ste 420 Cheyenne (307) 777-6340 wendy.braund@wyo.gov

DOT/Wyoming Highway 
Patrol  Scot Montgomery 5300 Bishop Blvd. Cheyenne (307) 777-4312 scot.montgomery@wyo.gov

Dept. of Fire Prevention & 
Electrical Safety  Lanny Applegate

320 W. 25th St., 3rd 
Floor          Capitol Hill 

Bldg
Cheyenne (307) 777-7905 lanny.applegate@wyo.gov

Emergency Medical Services  Coleen King 2300 Capitol Ave Rm 
451 Cheyenne (307) 777-7955 coleen.king@wyo.gov

Fire Services  Donald Huber 106 Rohan Ave. Gillette donhuber11@gmail.com

General Public  Taylor Jones 927 Whitewater Drive Rock Springs (307) 382-6454 taylorelmwire@yahoo.com

Homeland Security  Shelly Kirchhefer P.O. Box 160 Torrington (307) 532-7039 skirchhefer@goshensheriff.
org

Joint Tribal Council  Jim Shakespeare P.O. Box 396 Fort Washakie jimshake@gmail.com

Legislature Senator Wayne Johnson 5502 Canyon Road Cheyenne (307) 635-2181 wajohnsonsd6@yahoo.com

Local Government Mark Pepper 5305 Pawnee Circle Bar Nunn (307) 237-2935 markp@warws.com

SERC (State Emergency Response Commission)



Local Law Enforcement  Chris Steffen 50 East 2nd North Green River (307) 872-0555 csteffen@cityofgreenriver.o
rg

Manufacturing  Aimee Binning 501 Ivinson Ave. Laramie (307)721-1815 abinning72@gmail.com

Media  Richard Lee 1105 View Street Rock Springs ricarmlee@gmail.com

Medical  Howard Willson P.O. Box 170 Thermopolis (307) 864-3311 htwillson@rtconnect.net

Mining  Donald Dorn PO Box 25 Newcastle dondorn@icloud.com

UPRR Railroad  Tyler Parker 1400 W 52nd Ave. Denver, CO (303) 405-5017      
(307) 871-2790 taparker@up.com

BNSF Railroad  Ryan Risdon 3700 Globefille Road Denver, CO (303) 480-6236 ryan.risdon@bnsf.com

Trucking  Cyle Fife 70 Bee Road Riverton (307) 856-0054 btruckin@wyoming.com

UW Environmental Risk 
Management and Safety Office  Laura Lynn Betzold

 1000 E University Ave 
245 Knight Hall Laramie (307) 766-6787 lpeter18@uwyo.edu
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